Motorcycle Roadracing Association P 4
Round 7: High Plains Raceway (Full Course) S 4 /9

MOTORCYCLE SANCTIONED
Race 1 Law Tigers Novice GTU
Pos No. Name Class Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed Best Tm  Best Speed Points
1 177 Ben Reichenberger NGTU 7 13:30.2 33:36.0 01:54.3  80.288 30
2 370 StevenRacz NGTU 7 13:30.4 0.205 0.205 04:48.0 01:54.0 80.52 25
3 771 William Guzenski NGTU 7 13:30.6 0.398 0.193 37:26.4 01:54.0 80.51 21
4 235 Jesse Kurk NGTU 7 13:47.2 16.997 16.599 26:24.0 01:56.7 78.639 18
5 101 Adam Miller NGTU 7 14:02.8 32.644 15.647 49:55.2 01:58.8 77.269 16
6 919 Joseph Boone NGTU 7 14:04.8 34.632 1.988 32:09.6 01:58.3 77.572 15
7 728 Justin Pacheco NGTU 7 14:12.2 42.022 7.39 41:45.6 02:00.1 76.417 14
8 563 Brian Cockroft NGTU 7 14:15.3 45.158 3.136 04:19.2 01:58.6 77.41 13
9 354 Alex Booker NGTU 7 14:17.6 47.459 2.301 13:26.4 01:59.9 76.584 12
10 129 Jim Panozzo NGTU 7 14:18.2 47.998 0.539 05:45.6 02:00.9  75.955 11
11 718 Conrad Oliver NGTU 7 14:21.1 50.932 2.934 58:33.6 01:58.9 77.219 10
12 323 Ryan Gajewski NGTU 7 14:25.3 55.098 4.166 21:36.0 02:01.6 75.48 9
13 635 Matthew Meyer NGTU 7 14:36.6 01:06.4 11.347 16:19.2 02:01.5 75.571 8
14 721 Jeremy Cox NGTU 7 14:37.3 01:07.1 0.628 01:26.4 02:04.5 73.756 7
15 699 Nicholas Guzenski NGTU 7 14:44.6 01:14.4 7.326 27:21.6 02:03.0 74.649 6
16 523 Everett Russell NGTU 7 14:51.8 01:21.6 7.211 22:04.8 02:04.7 73.6 5
17 291 Codey Chewning NGTU 7 14:52.5 01:22.3 0.703 00:00.0 02:04.7 73.594 4
18 554 Matthew Duff NGTU 7 14:57.3 01:27.2 4.845 39:50.4 02:06.3  72.666 3
19 777 Jaquelyn Wilds NGTU 7 15:10.6 01:40.4 13.254 39:21.6 02:06.6 72.531 2
20 412 Jose Rios De Vincenzo NGTU 7 15:21.4 01:51.2 10.758  52:48.0 02:06.9 72.352 1
21 876 Ruen Campbell NGTU 7 15:32.4 02:02.3 11.087 59:02.4 02:09.8 70.739 1
22 399 Erik Shable NGTU 6 13:39.1 1lap 1lap 48:28.8 02:11.4  69.854 1
23 803 Shawn Reddan NGTU 6 14:04.8 1lap 25.691  45:07.2 02:16.8 67.118 1
24 690 Dan Ormsbee NGTU 6 15:57.8 1lap 01:53.0 07:12.0 02:34.7 59.336 1
25 999 Nicholas Coutu NGTU 2 04:21.1 5 Laps 4 Laps 42:14.4 02:07.0 72.282 1



Race 2 500SS/Vickery Motorsports 350SS
Pos No.
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Race 3 Formula 40 GTU/Moto-Garage Formula 40 GTO
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128
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90
13
433
462
151
63
22

Name

Justen Behmer

Paul Bosonetto

Brian Jackson
Jeremiah Baker
Matthew Coladonato
tyrel diekmann

Tom Dixon

Jared Dear

Trevor Chavez

Name

Ray Thornton
Mike Applegate
James Wilkerson
Daniel Spurlock
Chris Higgins
Jeremy Ross
Kevin Madden
Randy Thomas
Dustin Pfeiffer
Gage Mollman
Bobby Mills
Justin Bohling
Paul Frysig

Jim Brewer
Chris Terranami
Ken Yee

Travis Froehlich
Dennis Stowers
Dave Stiefvater
Scott Weitmann

Class

500SS
500SS
500SS
500SS
500SS
500SS
350SS
350SS
350SS

Class

F40GTO
FA0GTO
F40GTO
FA0GTO
F40GTO
FA0GTO
F40GTO
FA0GTO
F40GTO
FA0GTO
F40GTO
FA0GTO
F40GTO
FA0GTO
F40GTO
FA0GTU
FA40GTU
FA0GTU
FA40GTU
FA0GTU
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Total Tm Diff
14:34.7

14:55.5 20.87
15:02.7 28.019
15:20.2 45.51
15:58.1 01:23.5
16:05.0 01:30.3
15:33.5

16:14.2 40.725
16:48.3 01:14.8

Total Tm Diff
12:52.4

12:52.7 0.306
12:53.3 0.889
13:25.9 33.487
13:28.3 35.946
13:28.7 36.287
13:29.5 37.1
13:29.7 37.334
13:39.2 46.865
13:43.0 50.635
13:47.8 55.421
13:53.9 01:01.5
14:26.6 01:34.2
14:28.1 01:35.7
09:57.6 2 Laps
13:31.9

13:47.8 15.906
13:53.3 21.337
14:16.1 44.206
14:27.1 55.114

Gap

20.87
7.149
17.491
37.951
6.838

40.725
34.092

Gap

0.306
0.583
32.598
2.459
0.341
0.813
0.234
9.531
3.77
4.786
6.083
32.723
1.461
2 Laps

15.906
5.431

22.869
10.908

Avg. Speed
13:55.2
08:38.4
30:43.2
02:24.0
39:21.6
13:55.2
68.836
65.959
63.729

Avg. Speed
43:40.8
57:36.0
26:52.8
45:36.0
57:07.2
08:09.6
12:57.6
39:50.4
30:43.2
53:45.6
02:52.8
27:50.4
37:26.4
38:52.8
30:43.2
27:21.6
57:07.2
48:28.8
23:31.2
42:43.2

Best Tm
02:04.3
02:07.1
02:07.9
02:09.7
02:14.6
02:16.1
02:10.9
02:16.8
02:21.8

Best Tm
01:49.1
01:49.1
01:49.5
01:53.4
01:54.6
01:52.4
01:54.9
01:54.5
01:55.9
01:55.4
01:55.7
01:57.2
02:01.6
02:02.7
01:55.9
01:53.6
01:56.2
01:56.4
01:59.3
02:00.2

Best Speed
73.83
72.24
71.779
70.773
68.226
67.458
70.149
67.106
64.741

Best Speed
84.113
84.175
83.87
80.917
80.092
81.689
79.921
80.145
79.18
79.551
79.331
78.306
75.511
74.825
79.239
80.789
79.021
78.846
76.926
76.361

Points
30
25
21
18
16
15
30
25
21

Points
30
25
21
18
16
15
14
13
12
11
10



6 46 Bob Hasenhundl FAOGTU 7 14:30.7 58.717 3.603
7 51  Navid Poran FA0GTU 6 14:31.8 1lap 51.592
8 62  Nathan Bell FAOGTU 7 14:38.8 01:06.9 8.195
9 129 Jim Panozzo FAOGTU 7 14:39.4 01:07.5 0.582
10 629 Erik Maxwell FAOGTU 7 14:40.7 01:08.8 1.317
11 68 Dominic Medina FAOGTU 7 14:54.6 01:22.6 13.829
12 37 DanElders FA0GTU 6 12:58.6 1lap 1Llap
13 554 Matthew Duff FAOGTU 6 12:59.7 1lap 1.11
14 412 Jose Rios De Vincenzo FA0GTU 6 13:00.6 1lap 0.842
15 477 Max Dangerfield FA0GTU 6 13:40.2 1lap 39.635
Race 4 IES Technologies Middleweight SuperSport

Pos No. Name Class Laps Total Tm Diff Gap

1 433 KenYee MWSS 7 13:14.5

2 70  Jeremiah Downing MWSS 7 13:15.0 0.469 0.469
3 48  Jared Dear MWSS 7 13:20.1 5.54 5.071
4 151 Dennis Stowers MWSS 7 13:22.2 7.625 2.085
5 14 Hunter Miller MWSS 7 13:42.6 28.108 20.483
6 339 Evan Weidner MWSS 7 13:47.2 32.702 4.594
7 22x  Nathan Entz MWSS 7 13:51.0 36.437 3.735
8 724 tyrel diekmann MWSS 7 13:51.7 37.171 0.734
9 63  Dave Stiefvater MWSS 7 13:53.7 39.139 1.968
10 104 Kevin Caputo MWSS 7 13:56.7 42.137 2.998
11 121 Tommy Darmstedter MWSS 7 14:36.0 01:21.5 39.33
12 37 Dan Elders MWSS 7 14:42.5 01:28.0 6.504

Results of 3. PM Sprint Races - Race 5 Spencer Russell Youth Racing Lightweight Grand Prix

Pos No. Name Class Laps Total Tm Diff Gap

1 97  Charles Greenwood LWGP 7 14:04.4

2 115 Mathew Muldoon LWGP 7 14:29.7 25.386 25.386
3 25 Michael Applehans LWGP 7 14:29.9 25.517 0.131
4 67  Justen Behmer LWGP 7 14:30.9 26.586 1.069
5 291 Codey Chewning LWGP 7 14:50.7 46.376 19.79
6 36  Bruce Browning LWGP 7 14:52.7 48.391 2.015

22:04.8
20:38.4
49:55.2
40:48.0
03:50.4
59:31.2
48:28.8
24:28.8
70.566

67.155

Avg. Speed
02:52.8
53:45.6
36:28.8
35:31.2
44:09.6
19:12.0
56:38.4
18:43.2
55:12.0
17:45.6
32:38.4
72.815

Avg. Speed
31:12.0
12:57.6
57:07.2
46:04.8
25:55.2
31:12.0

02:00.5
02:02.1
02:01.6
02:00.6
02:02.5
02:04.7
02:06.5
02:06.9
02:07.4
02:14.1

Best Tm
01:52.7
01:52.7
01:53.1
01:53.7
01:56.3
01:56.8
01:57.0
01:57.7
01:57.8
01:58.0
02:03.2
02:03.7

Best Tm
01:59.1
02:03.0
02:02.9
02:02.9
02:05.3
02:04.6

76.21
75.212
75.49
76.091
74.94
73.62
72.55
72.337
72.073
68.479

Best Speed
81.431
81.473
81.197
80.705
78.918
78.588
78.462
77.996
77.908
77.802
74.5
74.191

Best Speed
77.081
74.627
74.705
74.669
73.247
73.685

Points
30
25
21
18
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
9

Points
30
25
21
18
16
15
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Race 6 Aces Motorcycles Novice GTO

30
479
272
269
477
55
157
48
364
26
888
389
724

Pos No.
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122
617
370
235
954
771
919
808
728
764
354
323
699
721
554
412
523
804

Stephen Husbands
Mike Kionka

Brian Jackson
Aston Reynolds
Max Dangerfield
Joe LoGalbo
Joseph Maher
Jared Dear
Matthew Davis
Rodney Mattison
Matthew Coladonato
Matt Sartorio
tyrel diekmann

Name

Dustin Pfeiffer
Gage Mollman
Steven Racz

Jesse Kurk

Justin Bohling
William Guzenski
Joseph Boone
Colby Elliott
Justin Pacheco
Paul Frysig

Alex Booker

Ryan Gajewski
Nicholas Guzenski
Jeremy Cox
Matthew Duff
Jose Rios De Vincenzo
Everett Russell
Keya Alizadeh

LWGP
LWGP
LWGP
LWGP
LWGP
LWGP
LWGP
LWGP
LWGP
LWGP
LWGP
LWGP
LWGP

Class

NGTO
NGTO
NGTO
NGTO
NGTO
NGTO
NGTO
NGTO
NGTO
NGTO
NGTO
NGTO
NGTO
NGTO
NGTO
NGTO
NGTO
NGTO
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14:56.4
14:56.7
15:21.9
15:32.8
15:51.6
15:53.4
15:54.2
16:02.1
14:07.9
14:18.0
14:20.9
14:39.0
09:10.1

Total Tm
11:32.5
11:44.7
11:45.7
11:48.6
11:54.9
11:56.9
12:05.8
12:09.1
12:12.7
12:15.0
12:29.5
12:41.6
12:44.2
12:44.8
12:53.2
13:03.1
13:03.1
13:13.2

52.037
52.39
01:17.5
01:28.4
01:47.2
01:49.1
01:49.9
01:57.7
1Lap
1Lap
1Lap
1Lap
3 Laps

Diff

12.17
13.164
16.101
22.335
24.377
33.314
36.596
40.151
42.48
56.965
01:09.0
01:11.6
01:12.3
01:20.7
01:30.5
01:30.6
01:40.7

3.646
0.353
25.135
10.902
18.789
1.853
0.785
7.894
1Lap
10.068
2.923
18.107
2 Laps

Gap

12.17
0.994
2.937
6.234
2.042
8.937
3.282
3.555
2.329
14.485
12.065
2.593
0.651
8.383
9.88
0.032
10.11

29:16.8
48:57.6
55:12.0
23:02.4
43:12.0
34:33.6
15:21.6
59:02.4
00:57.6
43:40.8
63.979

62.661

66.754

Avg. Speed
48:57.6
50:24.0
12:00.0
26:52.8
10:33.6
55:12.0
12:57.6
00:28.8
13:26.4
29:16.8
44:09.6
48:00.0
53:45.6
25:55.2
41:16.8
06:43.2
03:50.4
32:09.6

02:06.5
02:06.0
02:07.0
02:10.6
02:13.5
02:14.7
02:12.4
02:14.6
02:19.0
02:20.0
02:19.3
02:24.1
02:13.8

Best Tm
01:54.3
01:56.2
01:55.3
01:56.1
01:57.8
01:58.2
01:59.0
01:57.3
01:59.5
02:00.5
02:02.3
02:05.4
02:05.4
02:05.7
02:06.6
02:08.3
02:07.6
02:08.5

72.578
72.874
72.3
70.314
68.762
68.134
69.357
68.21
66.036
65.585
65.923
63.7
68.612

Best Speed
80.307
78.972
79.633
79.067
77.918
77.652
77.116
78.258
76.842
76.16
75.048
73.221
73.225
73.027
72.508
71.573
71.944
71.426
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Points
30
25
21
18
16
15
14
13



19 116 WaltVogl NGTO 6 13:29.0 01:56.5 15.806 58:04.8 02:11.3  69.918 2
20 777 Jaquelyn Wilds NGTO 6 13:29.6 01:57.0 0.54 53:16.8 02:11.2 69.98 1
21 910 Stephen Latta NGTO 5 10:19.8 1 lLap 1lap 17:45.6 02:01.1 75.818 1
22 129 lJim Panozzo NGTO 5 10:22.0 1lLap 2.185 03:21.6 02:03.0 74.651 1
23 119 Steven Bartholomew NGTO 5 11:33.0 1lLap 01:11.0 66.23 01:53.3 81.012 1
24 803 Shawn Reddan NGTO 5 11:42.7 1lap 9.701 65.316 02:19.1  65.993 1
25 690 Dan Ormsbee NGTO 5 13:29.6 1lap 01:46.8 56.697 02:36.7 58.6 1
26 876 Ruen Campbell NGTO 3 06:55.6 3 Laps 2 Laps 66.265 02:13.0 68.999 1
27 155 Randy Thomas NGTO 2 03:52.5 4laps 1lap 32:38.4 01:53.2 81.071 1
Race 7 Colorado Springs Powersports Open SuperSport

Pos No. Name Class Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed Best Tm  Best Speed Points
1 79 Mike Applegate 0SS 7 12:42.3 01:55.2 01:48.3 84.772 30
2 717 RayThornton 0SS 7 12:46.8 4.461 4.461 16:19.2 01:48.7 84.45 25
3 433 KenYee 0SS 7 13:09.2 26.9 22.439 04:48.0 01:51.8 82.119 21
4 998 Kevin Madden 0SS 7 13:19.2 36.87 9.97 41:45.6 01:52.1 81.886 18
5 925 Chris Higgins 0SS 7 13:22.0 39.664 2.794 58:33.6 01:53.0 81.23 16
6 713 Jeremy Ross 0SS 7 13:27.7 45.38 5.716 22:04.8 01:53.7 80.718 15
7 48 Jared Dear 0SS 7 13:42.3 59.988 14.608 27:21.6 01:55.9  79.189 14
8 724 tyrel diekmann 0SS 7 14:09.7 01:27.4 27.363 04:19.2 01:59.9 76.556 13
9 338 Mark Weidner 0SS 7 14:13.5 01:31.2 3.8 59:02.4 01:59.9 76.541 12
10 56 Drake DiNero 0SS 3 06:25.1 4 Laps 4 Laps 71.519 01:58.4 77.566 11
11 151 Dennis Stowers 0SS 1 04:28.7 6 Laps 2 Laps 34.158 02:04.6 73.668 10
Race 8 Wyeth Homes Middleweight Endurance

Pos No. Name Class Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed Best Tm  Best Speed Points
1 70 Jeremiah Downing MWEND 16 30:26.5 01:55.2 01:52.8 81.358 30
2 48 Jared Dear MWEND 16 30:55.2 28.729 28.729 09:07.2 01:53.1 81.146 25
3 67 Justen Behmer MWEND 16 31:11.2 44.733 16.004 54:14.4 01:55.5 79.481 21
4 462 Travis Froehlich MWEND 16 31:11.5 45.048 0.315 34:04.8 01:55.7  79.343 18
5 22x NathanEntz MWEND 16 31:24.3 57.876 12.828  45:07.2 01:55.6  79.381 16
6 235 Jesse Kurk MWEND 16 31:24.5 58.047 0.171 35:02.4 01:55.7 79.354 15
7 63 Dave Stiefvater MWEND 16 31:35.3 01:08.9 10.832 54:14.4 01:56.6  78.754 14
8 46  Bob Hasenhundl| MWEND 15 30:40.2 1lap 1Llap 55:12.0 01:59.7 76.705 13



9

10
11
12
13
14
15

629
37

523
14

724
151
121

Erik Maxwell

Dan Elders

Everett Russell
Hunter Miller

tyrel diekmann
Dennis Stowers
Tommy Darmstedter

MWEND
MWEND
MWEND
MWEND
MWEND
MWEND
MWEND

Race 9 LWEND/Rocky View Family Dental ULWEND
Pos No.
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36
115
30
269
364
477
157
26
389
55
636
351
888
272
724
48

Name

Bruce Browning
Mathew Muldoon
Stephen Husbands
Aston Reynolds
Matthew Davis
Max Dangerfield
Joseph Maher
Rodney Mattison
Matt Sartorio

Joe LoGalbo

Paul Bosonetto
Tom Dixon
Matthew Coladonato
Brian Jackson

tyrel diekmann
Jared Dear

Class
LWEND
LWEND
LWEND
LWEND
LWEND
LWEND
LWEND
LWEND
LWEND
LWEND
ULWEND
ULWEND
ULWEND
ULWEND
ULWEND
ULWEND

Race 10 High Plains Raceway Open Endurance

Pos No.
1 717
2 25
3 998
4 70
5 48

Name

Ray Thornton
Michael Applehans
Kevin Madden
Jeremiah Downing
Jared Dear

Class

OEND
OEND
OEND
OEND
OEND

Laps
15
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
14
12
15
15
14

~

Laps
17
17
17
17
17

31:20.0
31:38.2
32:06.3
18:08.3
16:54.5
26:21.0
10:52.6

Total Tm

31:21.4
31:44.1
31:50.6
32:30.8
31:37.4
31:41.0
31:43.8
33:36.0
33:46.3
27:33.6
32:19.8
33:11.9
32:37.5
15:05.3
17:08.4
10:05.7

Total Tm

31:39.1
32:20.5
32:26.7
32:27.2
33:14.6

1Lap
1Lap
1Lap
7 Laps
8 Laps
10 Laps
11 Laps

Diff

34:04.8
29.223
01:09.5
1Lap
1Lap
1Lap
1Lap
1Lap
3 Laps

52.05
1Lap
8 Laps
8 Laps
11 Laps

Diff

41.475
47.678
48.14
01:35.6

39.79
18.214
28.133
6 Laps
1Lap
2 Laps
1Lap

Gap

22.732
6.491
40.238
1Lap
3.581
2.798
01:52.2
10.287
2 Laps

52.05
1Lap

7 Laps
02:03.1
3 Laps

Gap

41.475
6.203
0.462
47.413

54:14.4
01:55.2
71.484
75.917
72.388
34.839
55:12.0

Avg. Speed
73.191
36:28.8
43:40.8
02:24.0
38:24.0
34:04.8
11:31.2
58:33.6
13:26.4
52:48.0
39:50.4
08:38.4
44:38.4
39:50.4
42:43.2
01:26.4

Avg. Speed
82.177
06:14.4
56:09.6
28:48.0
45:36.0

02:03.1
02:02.8
02:06.8
01:56.6
01:57.5
01:56.9
02:05.8

Best Tm
02:03.0
02:04.1
02:04.8
02:08.5
02:10.3
02:12.8
02:13.4
02:19.6
02:20.9
02:14.8
02:05.6
02:09.5
02:17.0
02:05.3
02:18.7
02:21.7

Best Tm
01:49.5
01:49.9
01:51.9
01:52.0
01:53.7

74.6

74.777
72.378
78.762
78.131
78.537
72.991

Best Speed
74.629
73.952
73.581
71.426
70.433
69.152
68.8
65.74
65.164
68.115
73.113
70.889
66.991
73.264
66.201
64.774

Best Speed
83.802
83.497
82.007
81.988
80.742

Points
30
25
21
18
16
15
14
13
12
11
30
25
21
18
16
15

Points
30
25
21
18
16



6 925
7 56

8 808
9 412
10 116
11 79

12 876
13 724

Chris Higgins

Drake DiNero

Colby Elliott

Jose Rios De Vincenzo
Walt Vogl

Mike Applegate

Ruen Campbell

tyrel diekmann

Race 1 XL3 Rigging Amateur GTU

Pos No.
235
370
14

212
728
339
63

503
919
22x
323
718
354
129
121
721
76

554
523
777
412
37

876
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Name

Jesse Kurk
Steven Racz
Hunter Miller
Raymond Kelly
Justin Pacheco
Evan Weidner
Dave Stiefvater
Dylan Unger
Joseph Boone
Nathan Entz
Ryan Gajewski
Conrad Oliver
Alex Booker
Jim Panozzo
Tommy Darmstedter
Jeremy Cox
Blair Harness
Matthew Duff
Everett Russell
Jaquelyn Wilds
Jose Rios De Vincenzo
Dan Elders
Ruen Campbell

OEND
OEND
OEND
OEND
OEND
OEND
OEND
OEND

Class

AGTU
AGTU
AGTU
AGTU
AGTU
AGTU
AGTU
AGTU
AGTU
AGTU
AGTU
AGTU
AGTU
AGTU
AGTU
AGTU
AGTU
AGTU
AGTU
AGTU
AGTU
AGTU
AGTU
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33:22.3
33:29.4
32:38.0
32:48.1
32:50.7
11:18.1
11:53.9
09:00.7

Total Tm
13:30.5
13:37.9
13:38.6
13:56.1
14:02.6
14:04.6
14:14.1
14:14.1
14:14.4
14:18.4
14:24.1
14:24.2
14:24.8
14:26.9
14:37.3
14:37.5
14:47.6
14:50.7
15:01.6
15:02.0
15:17.1
15:28.4
13:56.9

01:43.3
01:50.4
1Lap
2 Laps
2 Laps
11 Laps
12 Laps
13 Laps

Diff

7.409
8.052
25.548
32.128
34.087
43.543
43.549
43.862
47.902
53.55
53.665
54.288
56.433
01:06.8
01:07.0
01:17.1
01:20.2
01:31.1
01:31.5
01:46.6
01:57.8
1Lap

7.71

7.098
1Lap
1Lap
2.594
9 Laps
1Lap
1Lap

Gap

7.409
0.643
17.496
6.58
1.959
9.456
0.006
0.313
4.04
5.648
0.115
0.623
2.145
10.395
0.183
10.051
3.102
10.92
0.4
15.096
11.258
1Lap

32:09.6
56:09.6
23:02.4
09:36.0
55:40.8
25:26.4
03:21.6
46:04.8

Avg. Speed
79.283
78.565
04:19.2
38:24.0
14:24.0
59:31.2
47:02.4
45:36.0
06:43.2
36:57.6
52:48.0
38:24.0
20:38.4
55:40.8
51:21.6
29:45.6
36:00.0
31:40.8
34:33.6
48:28.8
39:21.6
16:48.0
29:16.8

01:55.8
01:53.9
01:59.8
02:05.1
02:07.7
01:49.4
02:15.9
02:06.1

Best Tm
01:53.6
01:55.5
01:55.3
01:57.9
01:58.9
01:58.0
01:58.5
01:58.6
01:58.3
01:57.4
02:02.3
02:00.7
02:00.8
02:00.8
02:01.5
02:04.2
02:02.8
02:05.4
02:04.5
02:04.4
02:08.6
02:08.7
02:14.5

79.28

80.625
76.635
73.373
71.889
83.919
67.559
72.795

Best Speed
80.834
79.456
79.602
77.837
77.206
77.769
77.484
77.395
77.589
78.204
75.068
76.08
75.988
75.975
75.539
73.926
74.779
73.205
73.733
73.789
71.398
71.32
68.271

15
14
13
12
11
10

Points
30
25
21
18
16
15
14
13
12
11
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24 690 Dan Ormsbee

AGTU

5

13:45.5 2 Llaps

Race 2 Performance Cycle STGTO/Nite Owl Sports Bar and Grill MVGTU
Pos No.
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Race 3 Green Tech Auto body Middleweight SuperBike

128
338
222
411
48
90
724
22x
22
63
51
121
46
68
291
803

Pos No.
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[
o

48

433
70

151
727
67

462
724
998
104

Name

Bobby Mills
Mark Weidner
Colton Wulf
Santiago Shirtz
Jared Dear

Jim Brewer

tyrel diekmann
Nathan Entz
Scott Weitmann
Dave Stiefvater
Navid Poran
Tommy Darmstedter
Bob Hasenhundl|
Dominic Medina
Codey Chewning
Shawn Reddan

Name

Jared Dear

Ken Yee
Jeremiah Downing
Dennis Stowers
Cameron Lee
Justen Behmer
Travis Froehlich
tyrel diekmann
Kevin Madden
Kevin Caputo

Class
STGTO
STGTO
STGTO
STGTO
STGTO
STGTO
MVGTU
MVGTU
MVGTU
MVGTU
MVGTU
MVGTU
MVGTU
MVGTU
MVGTU
MVGTU

Class

MWSB
MWSB
MWSB
MWSB
MWSB
MWSB
MWSB
MWSB
MWSB
MWSB

Laps

N 00 00 00O 00 00 00 OO0 00 00 N N N 00 00

—
Q

©
wn

W N N N NN N NN

Total Tm Diff
15:41.2

15:56.6 15.341
16:01.1 19.837
15:48.0 1lap
04:38.7 6 Laps
05:00.1 6 Laps
15:59.2

16:01.2 1.909
16:02.9 3.677
16:03.7 4.438
16:32.6 33.326
16:32.6 33.341
16:34.1 34.829
16:39.5 40.215
17:13.7 01:14.5
16:01.1 1lap

Total Tm Diff
13:04.2

13:09.6 5.471
13:11.0 6.865
13:23.1 18.949
13:23.4 19.268
13:28.4 24.237
13:28.6 24.455
14:04.2 01:00.0
14:05.0 01:00.8
06:11.0 4 Laps

1Lap

Gap

15.341
4.496
1Lap
5 Laps
21.389

1.909
1.768
0.761
28.888
0.015
1.488
5.386
34.245
1Lap

Gap

5.471
1.394
12.084
0.319
4.969
0.218
35.546
0.82

4 Laps

55.601

Avg. Speed
34:33.6
33:07.2
56:09.6
47:31.2
65.874
17:45.6
26:24.0
47:31.2
25:55.2
59:31.2
45:36.0
44:09.6
04:19.2
31:12.0
04:48.0
38:24.0

Avg. Speed
42:14.4
04:19.2
38:24.0
17:16.8
32:38.4
44:09.6
13:55.2
54:14.4
09:07.2
35:31.2

02:39.3

Best Tm
01:56.2
01:57.6
01:57.9
02:12.9
02:18.7
02:02.2
01:56.6
01:56.2
01:57.0
01:57.3
02:01.0
02:00.0
02:01.8
02:02.0
02:05.8
02:13.8

Best Tm
01:51.3
01:51.5
01:51.3
01:53.2
01:52.8
01:54.4
01:53.8
01:57.5
01:58.0
01:56.8

57.619

Best Speed
78.996
78.037
77.855
69.058
66.184
75.134
78.724
79
78.481
78.234
75.853
76.499
75.394
75.237
72.99
68.618

Best Speed
82.511
82.298
82.516
81.094
81.383
80.247
80.635
78.117
77.785
78.595

1

Points
30
25
21
18
16
15
30
25
21
18
16
15
14
13
12
11

Points
30
25
21
18
16
15
14
13
12
11



Race 4 Moto Station Open SuperBike

Pos No.
79
98
717
19
56
998
48
724
713

O 00 NOO UL B~ WN -

Race 5 Rocky View Family Dental Thunderbike / Supermoto

Pos No.
1 151
2 222
3 339
4 97
5 718
6 323
7 635
8 36
9 115
10 291
11 411
12 30
13 48
14 724
1 55

Name

Mike Applegate
James Wilkerson
Ray Thornton
Daniel Spurlock
Drake DiNero
Kevin Madden
Jared Dear

tyrel diekmann
Jeremy Ross

Name

Dennis Stowers
Colton Wulf

Evan Weidner
Charles Greenwood
Conrad Oliver
Ryan Gajewski
Matthew Meyer
Bruce Browning
Mathew Muldoon
Codey Chewning
Santiago Shirtz
Stephen Husbands
Jared Dear

tyrel diekmann
Joe LoGalbo

Class
0sB
0SB
0sB
0SB
0sB
0SB
0sB
0SB
0sB

Class
THUN
THUN
THUN
THUN
THUN
THUN
THUN
THUN
THUN
THUN
THUN
THUN
THUN
THUN
SMOTO
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Total Tm
12:40.8
12:48.1
12:48.2
13:09.2
13:30.8
13:41.1
05:49.1
04:21.8
01:56.7

Total Tm
13:45.9
13:52.3
13:52.7
13:54.3
14:20.2
14:24.5
14:30.4
14:49.5

15:03.5
15:43.2
06:23.5
06:56.2
02:40.2
13:52.0

Diff

7.272
7.376
28.336
49.923
1Lap
4 Laps
5 Laps
6 Laps

Diff

6.383
6.778
8.44
49:55.2
38.641
4 Laps
01:03.6

01:17.6
01:57.3
4 Laps
4 Laps
6 Laps

Race 6 Conrad Oliver at Blue Raven Solar 500SB/Rocky View Family Dental 350SB

Pos No.
1 67
2 108

Name
Justen Behmer
Jeremiah Baker

Class
500SB
500SB

Laps
6
6

Total Tm
12:29.5
13:13.1

Diff

43.636

Gap

7.272
0.104
20.96
21.587
1Lap
3 Laps
1Lap
1Lap

Gap

6.383
0.395
1.662
25.928
4.273
07:34.2
24.944

14.036
39.678
4 Laps
32.611
2 Laps

Gap

43.636

Avg. Speed
84.459
83.659
83.648
13:26.4
11:31.2
58:04.8
15:50.4
11:31.2
37:55.2

Avg. Speed
23:31.2
03:50.4
10:33.6
30:14.4
46:33.6
55:12.0
24:28.8
72.246
71.123
68.131
71.804
66.178
57.289
66.204

Avg. Speed
47:02.4
45:07.2

Best Tm
01:47.6
01:48.6
01:48.2
01:51.4
01:53.6
01:54.8
01:54.6
02:05.3
01:56.2

Best Tm
01:55.1
01:56.7
01:56.4
01:57.7
02:01.1
02:02.5
02:08.9
02:05.8

02:07.4
02:13.4
02:05.9
02:15.2
02:37.9
02:16.6

Best Tm
02:03.2
02:10.0

Best Speed
85.352
84.493
84.839
82.373
80.788
79.993
80.126
73.265
78.989

Best Speed
79.723
78.685
78.84
78
75.779
74.961
71.228
72.988
72.053
68.835
72.923
67.916
58.155
67.195

Best Speed
74.498
70.596

Points
30
25
21
18
16
15
14
13
12

Points
30
25
21
18
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
9
8
7
30

Points
30
25



888 Matthew Coladonato
636 Paul Bosonetto

724  tyrel diekmann

351 Tom Dixon

48  Jared Dear

814 Trevor Chavez

W N bW

500SB
500SB
500SB
350SB
350SB
350SB

(o) I o) o) BN NN VS B 0)

13:37.8
06:22.3
02:36.2
13:25.6
13:36.9
14:27.4

01:08.3
3 Laps
5 Laps

11.275
01:01.8

Race 7 Fay Myers/Apex Auto Glass Race of the Rockies Championship Series

Pos No. Name

79  Mike Applegate
717 Ray Thornton

98 James Wilkerson
19  Daniel Spurlock
998 Kevin Madden
70  Jeremiah Downing
67 Justen Behmer
727 Cameron Lee
462 Travis Froehlich
48  Jared Dear

104 Kevin Caputo
433 Ken Yee

151 Dennis Stowers

0O NO UL WNEOUPRWNPR
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Pos No. Name

79  Mike Applegate
717 Ray Thornton

98 James Wilkerson
19  Daniel Spurlock
70  Jeremiah Downing
67  Justen Behmer
727 Cameron Lee
462 Travis Froehlich
998 Kevin Madden

O 00N UL B WN -

Class

RORO
RORO
RORO
RORO
RORO
RORU
RORU
RORU
RORU
RORU
RORU
RORU
RORU

Class

RORO
RORO
RORO
RORO
RORU
RORU
RORU
RORU
RORO

Laps
14
14
14
14
13
14
14
14
14
12
11
8
8

Laps
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13

Total Tm
25:23.0
25:30.4
25:33.2
26:14.8
25:53.4
26:14.9
27:19.6
27:20.4
28:15.6
24:21.6
22:09.8
14:50.7
15:27.6

Total Tm
25:23.0
25:30.4
25:33.2
26:14.8
26:14.9
27:19.6
27:20.4
28:15.6
25:53.4

Diff

7.483
10.244
51.803
1Lap

01:04.7
01:05.5
02:00.7
2 Laps
3 Laps
6 Laps
6 Laps

Laps/Overall Tm
14 [25:22.952]
14 [25:30.435]
14 [25:33.196]
14 [26:14.755]
14 [26:14.900]
14 [27:19.603]
14 [27:20.427]
14 [28:15.600]
13 [25:53.388]

24.702
3 Laps
2 Laps

11.275
50.531

Gap

7.483
2.761
41.559
1Lap

01:04.7
0.824
55.173
2 Laps
1Lap

3 Laps
36.817

Points
30
25
21
18
16
15
14
13
12

24:00.0
06:14.4
50:24.0
54:14.4
14:52.8
58:33.6

Avg. Speed
84.389
83.976
83.825
42:43.2
49:26.4
31:12.0
14:24.0
16:48.0
06:14.4
48:28.8
26:24.0
45:07.2
13:26.4

02:14.4
02:05.5
02:35.3
02:11.0
02:14.2
02:22.1

Best Tm
01:48.1
01:48.1
01:48.3
01:51.0
01:56.1
01:51.1
01:53.1
01:53.3
01:54.2
01:51.2
01:57.0
01:50.1
01:53.2

68.292
73.124
59.123
70.052
68.427
64.601

Best Speed
84.943
84.899
84.79
82.681
79.085
82.607
81.184
81.026
80.356
82.555
78.441
83.4
81.107

21
18
16
30
25
21

Points
30
25
21
18
16
30
25
21
18
16
15
14
13
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11
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13

Race 8 Underground Railroad Transport Amateur GTO

48

104
433
151

Pos No.
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56

617
122
235
954
14

212
919
63

22x
129
503
721
554
412
777
116
876
690
354
76

Jared Dear
Kevin Caputo
Ken Yee

Dennis Stowers

Name

Drake DiNero
Gage Mollman
Dustin Pfeiffer
Jesse Kurk
Justin Bohling
Hunter Miller
Raymond Kelly
Joseph Boone
Dave Stiefvater
Nathan Entz
Jim Panozzo
Dylan Unger
Jeremy Cox
Matthew Duff
Jose Rios De Vincenzo
Jaquelyn Wilds
Walt Vogl
Ruen Campbell
Dan Ormsbee
Alex Booker
Blair Harness

RORU
RORU
RORU
RORU

Class

AGTO
AGTO
AGTO
AGTO
AGTO
AGTO
AGTO
AGTO
AGTO
AGTO
AGTO
AGTO
AGTO
AGTO
AGTO
AGTO
AGTO
AGTO
AGTO
AGTO
AGTO
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24:21.6
22:09.8
14:50.7
15:27.6

Total Tm
13:14.5
13:22.7
13:39.8
13:40.4
13:42.3
13:51.8
13:56.7
14:01.4
14:10.7
14:10.8
14:27.0
14:28.8
14:41.4
14:49.1
15:06.3
15:14.3
15:16.6
13:31.8
13:49.0
04:27.0
05:05.2

Race 9 Mozart Properties MVGTO/Rocky View Family Dental STGTU

Pos No.
1 998
2 22x

3

63

Name

Kevin Madden
Nathan Entz
Dave Stiefvater

Class

MVGTO
MVGTO
MVGTO

Laps

7
7

Total Tm

13:53.6
14:07.7

12 [24:21.643]
11 [22:09.830]
8 [14:50.741]
8 [15:27.558]

Diff

8.176

25.263
25.837
59:02.4
03:21.6
42.223
46.878
59:02.4
24:57.6
01:12.5
01:14.3
01:26.9
01:34.6
01:51.8
01:59.7
02:02.1
1Lap

2 Laps

5 Laps

6 Laps

Diff

14.028

Gap

8.176
17.087
0.574
53:45.6
9.503
4.929
4.655
9.288
0.143
16.172
1.84
12.608
7.623
17.261
7.923
2.358
1Lap
1Lap
3 Laps
1Lap

Gap

14.028

Avg. Speed
07:12.0
80.056
78.387
78.332
30:14.4
04:19.2
09:07.2
57.07.2
56:09.6
38:52.8
74.118
73.961
72.903
72.278
70.901
70.287
70.106
67.847
55.368
68.77
30.083

Avg. Speed

77.084
75.808

Best Tm
01:52.2
01:53.5
01:55.6
01:55.7
01:55.8
01:56.9
01:58.6
01:58.8
01:58.0
01:58.5
02:02.5
02:01.2
02:02.9
02:05.4
02:07.0
02:07.4
02:07.7
02:10.6
02:38.4
02:07.7
05:02.8

Best Tm

01:57.1
01:58.4

Best Speed
81.85
80.846
79.405
79.358
79.303
78.539
77.378
77.284
77.809
77.48
74.963
75.763
74.671
73.189
72.301
72.073
71.876
70.281
57.952
71.86
30.317

Best Speed

78.418
77.542

Points
30
25
21
18
16
15
14
13
12
11
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Points
30
25
21



46
411
803
724
97
115
36
291
269
477
157
26
55
30
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Race 10 Rocky View Family Dental Premier Amateur

Pos No.
1 212
2 617
3 503
4 412

Bob Hasenhundl
Santiago Shirtz
Shawn Reddan
tyrel diekmann
Charles Greenwood
Mathew Muldoon
Bruce Browning
Codey Chewning
Aston Reynolds
Max Dangerfield
Joseph Maher
Rodney Mattison
Joe LoGalbo
Stephen Husbands

Name
Raymond Kelly
Gage Mollman
Dylan Unger

Jose Rios De Vincenzo

MVGTO
MVGTO
MVGTO
MVGTO
STGTU
STGTU
STGTU
STGTU
STGTU
STGTU
STGTU
STGTU
STGTU
STGTU

Class
PA
PA
PA
PA

Race 11 Woody's Wheel Works Formula Colorado

Pos No.
479
351
477
888
157
48

o Ul WN B

Name

Mike Kionka

Tom Dixon

Max Dangerfield
Matthew Coladonato
Joseph Maher

Jared Dear

Class

FOCO
FOCO
FOCO
FOCO
FOCO
FOCO

N U NN
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Laps

Laps

N NN NN

14:34.7
15:43.5
15:52.0
10:01.0
14:01.3

14:53.9
15:06.5
15:22.8
16:00.0
13:56.7
14:10.5
14:11.0
08:03.9

Total Tm

13:54.0

14:00.1
15:22.0

Total Tm

14:33.6
15:26.2
15:48.6
15:53.9
15:54.0
16:31.0

41.08
01:49.9
01:58.4
2 Laps

52.546
01:05.2
01:21.5
01:58.7
1Lap
1Lap
1Lap
4 Laps

Diff

6.134
01:28.0

Diff

52.572

01:15.0
01:20.3
01:20.4
01:57.4

27.052
01:08.8
8.53

2 Laps

52.546
12.629
16.3
37.229
1Lap
13.831
0.541
3 Laps

Gap

6.134
01:21.9

Gap

52.572
22.4
5.358
0.023
36.998

73.464
68.107
67.497
76.378
76.381
71.891
70.89

69.637
66.937
65.834
64.763
64.722
56.914

Avg. Speed
77.052
76.49
69.696

Avg. Speed
73.557
69.382
67.744
67.363
67.362
64.847

02:02.9
02:13.2
02:13.7
01:58.1
01:58.2

02:05.6
02:06.6
02:08.5
02:13.8
02:16.0
02:18.6
02:18.4
02:28.9

Best Tm
01:57.5

01:58.8
02:10.3

Best Tm
02:03.6
02:10.4
02:13.7
02:14.0
02:12.5
02:17.4

74.705
68.898
68.678
77.721
77.665

73.101
72.534
71.465
68.607
67.518
66.229
66.334
61.67

Best Speed
78.141
77.258
70.479

Best Speed
74.29
70.413
68.677
68.531
69.308
66.824

18
16
15
14
30
25
21
18
16
15
14
13
12
11

Points
30
25
21
18

Points
30
25
21
18
16
15



